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PAGE J, THORNTON NO, 4 WELL, Yo, 153 0.F.-Lincoln

No. L-161 CWL p.3(4, 9793

Co Fogt.

Duval District, Lincoln GGunty W, Va, R
Lincoln County Land Association (Yo, 7).(On Holley 0&1) form)
Rig commenced, Nov, 1907; completed, Dec,, 1907,
Drilling comenced Dec, 20, 1907; campleted, Peb, 17, 1908,
Elevation, @ 680" (CWL). (575'1)
Cost per foot, $1,25, Oontractor, Chamberlin & Co,, Huntington,W,Va,
Drillers: Geo, Titus and B4, Risher and J, F, McElroy,
10" caeing, 22'; 8%, 275' (pulled); 6-5/8%, 1UO5!',
6-5/8 x 3" packer, set at 20001,
Rock pressure, 600 1lbs,
Berea gas, volume, 1,089,000 cu, ft,

Top, Bottom, Thickmess,

Creek sand Floor - 24 24
Sand 24 - 100 76
Slate 100 - 140 4o
Sand 140-- 255 115
Slate 255 - 275 20
Slate 275 - 360 85
Sand 360 - Yoo 4o
Slate 40 - 575 175
Sand ’ 575 - 610 35
Slate 610 - 665 55
Sand 665 - 1% 65
Slate 730 - 810 80
Sand (water at 8Sllt) - 810 - 8y 34
Sand gkl - 1375 531
Big Lime 1375 - 1595 220
Big Injun Sand 1595 - 1635 40
Slate 1635 - 1750 115
Lime 1750 - 17%0 0
Lime and slate 1780 - 1900 120
Slate 1900 - 2096 196

Berea Grit (oil?) (gas on top pay
first 10'; volume, 1,089,000!) 2096 - 211 15
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